
 
 

 
 

DIOCESE OF THE HIGHVELD 
 

DIOCESAN, PARISH, AND CLERGY NEWS 
for 

 
WEDNESDAY 19 November 2025 

  
Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld 

To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing 
number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God 

 
BISHOP’S DIARY  

  

Day Date Time  
Wed. 
 
Thurs. 
 
Fri. 
 
Sat. 
 
Sun. 
 
Sun. – 
Wed. 
 

19th 
 

20th 
 

21st 

 

22nd 

 

23rd 

 

23rd – 

26th 
 

18:00 
 
10:00 
 
18:00 
 
09:00 
 
09:00 

Conference  
 
CUC 
 
AWF Conference 
 
AMF Conference 
 
Confirmation 
 
Elective Assembly 

 

    Message of Thanks from the Bishop     

The Bishop extends heartfelt gratitude to the following parishes and clergy for their 
warm hospitality and beautiful celebrations of confirmation this past weekend: 

•                      St Vincent, Reigerpark for the warm welcome and the beautiful 

confirmation service on Saturday. 

•                      St Augustine Hippo, Geluksdal for the uplifting confirmation service on 

Sunday morning. 

•                      Manche Masemola, Spruitview for the confirmation service on Sunday 

afternoon. 

The Bishop is deeply appreciative of the love, dedication, and faith shared by each 
parish community. May God continue to bless your ministries and strengthen the 
bonds of fellowship among us all. 

 
1. Ordination Service 

07 December 2025 
St Dunstan’s Cathedral 
14:30 

 



2. Note from the Publishers: “Our diaries (R145) and almanacs (R15) will be 
available towards the end November. We require a 50% deposit on all orders 
placed for diaries 
 
 

3. Lay Ministers Training 2026 Forms: Please see attached 
 

4. Bishop’ Parish Visit 2026 Forms: Please see attached 
 

5. Message from HABSR 
 

6. HABSR is urgently in need of the following items: 
Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels.  They 
currently have enough clothing items; they will advise when need arises.  
They thank everyone for their continuous support. 

Unidentified payments: 

08 Feb 2025 R80 – 00        N MAGAGA 

 
 

 

➢ Required School Items in need: Please see attached 
 

➢ Aid is needed: Please see attached 
 

➢ Booking Sheet for the Diocesan Venues: Please see attached 
 

➢ Birthdays:   A very happy birthday to: 
 
 

20 November  Fr Peter Whitehead  
21 November   Fr Michael Brown 
23 November  Maria Mbatha 
23 November  Russel Wesseloo 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Date Amount Reference 

 01/11/2024  R330.00  Nmbakaza 

 


