

## DIOCESE OF THE HIGHVELD

DIOCESAN, PARISH, AND CLERGY NEWS for

### WEDNESDAY 19 November 2025

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld

To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing
number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

## **BISHOP'S DIARY**

Day	Date	Time	
Wed.	19 <sup>th</sup>	18:00	Conference
Thurs.	20 <sup>th</sup>	10:00	CUC
Fri.	21 <sup>st</sup>	18:00	AWF Conference
Sat.	22 <sup>nd</sup>	09:00	AMF Conference
Sun.	23 <sup>rd</sup>	09:00	Confirmation
Sun. – Wed.	23 <sup>rd</sup> – 26 <sup>th</sup>		Elective Assembly

# → Message of Thanks from the Bishop →

The Bishop extends heartfelt gratitude to the following parishes and clergy for their warm hospitality and beautiful celebrations of confirmation this past weekend:

- **St Vincent, Reigerpark** for the warm welcome and the beautiful confirmation service on Saturday.
- **St Augustine Hippo, Geluksdal** for the uplifting confirmation service on Sunday morning.
- **Manche Masemola, Spruitview** for the confirmation service on Sunday afternoon.

The Bishop is deeply appreciative of the love, dedication, and faith shared by each parish community. May God continue to bless your ministries and strengthen the bonds of fellowship among us all.

### 1. Ordination Service

07 December 2025 St Dunstan's Cathedral 14:30

- 2. **Note from the Publishers:** "Our diaries (R145) and almanacs (R15) will be available towards the end November. We require a 50% deposit on all orders placed for diaries
- 3. Lay Ministers Training 2026 Forms: Please see attached
- 4. Bishop' Parish Visit 2026 Forms: Please see attached
- 5. Message from HABSR
- 6. **HABSR** is urgently in need of the following items:
  Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They currently have enough clothing items; they will advise when need arises. They thank everyone for their continuous support.

# Unidentified payments:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Reference</u>
01/11/2024	R330.00	Nmbakaza
08 Feb 2025	R80 – 00	N MAGAGA

> Required School Items in need: Please see attached

> Aid is needed: Please see attached

➤ Booking Sheet for the Diocesan Venues: Please see attached

> **Birthdays:** A very happy birthday to:

20 November Fr Peter Whitehead
21 November Fr Michael Brown
23 November Maria Mbatha
23 November Russel Wesseloo